Proportional spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. ++41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach 134 Fax ++41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.10-90E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 00 10
Not re
co
mmen
ded

activate the proportional directional valves
(register 1.13).
TYPE CODE
A P W 4 -  50 - #
International mounting interface ISO
Proportional-control valve
Control mode:
Symmetrical S
Meter-in V
Meter-out R
Number of control ports
Description of symbols acc. to table 1.10-90/2
Nominal flow at 10 bar pressure drop
over 2 metering edges
QN =   50 l/min
Supply voltage 12 VDC 12V=
24 VDC 24V=
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
(see control mode
 on page 2.)
QN = Nominal volume flow
Q = Effective volume flow
∆pN = Nominal pressure drop 10 bar
∆p = ∆p  .  Q
QN
2
N
Proportional spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. ++41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach 134 Fax ++41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.10-90E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 00 10
Not re
co
mmen
ded
 fo
r n
ew
 des
ignes
!
TYPE CHARTS / DESIGNATIONS OF SYMBOLS CONTROL MODE
V  .Z102b
V  .Z102a
V  .D102
CHARACTERISTICS  oil viscosity  υ = 30 mm2/s
∆p = f (Q) Pressure loss/flow-characteristics over 2 metering edges
Symmetrical S
Meter-in V
Meter-out R
S
V  .D101
R
S
V  .Z101a
R
S
V  .Z101b
R
DIMENSIONS
4/3-way valve
4/2-way valve
PARTS LIST
1 APWS4.101 P-A / P-B 2 APWV4.101 B-T / A-T
APWS4.101 B-T / A-T APWV4.102 B-T / A-T
APWV4.101 P-A / P-B APWR4.101 P-A / P-B
APWV4.102 P-A / P-B
APWR4.101 B-T / A-T
QL = f (p) Volume flow-pressure-characteristics
1 APWS4.101 3 with 2-way pressure compensator UZFSA10
APWR4.101 (see data sheet 2.5-140)
2 APWV4.10 .
Q  = f (l) Volume flow-signal-characteristics